4 Details  of  the 
encumbrances
known  to  the  secured 
creditor

Stressed  Assets  recovery  Branch,  Na-Ali,  M.G.  Road, 
Jorhat, Opp. ASEB Building, PIN: 785001 (Assam)

5 The  secured  debt  for 
recovery  of  which  the 
property is to be
sold

Rs. 34,66,366 (Rupees Thirty Four Lakhs Sixty Six  Thousand Three 

Hundred Sixty Six only) as on 28.03.2025  + further interest, cost, charges 

& other expenses etc thereon.

6 Deposit of earnest money EMD:  Rs.  1,37,700.00 (Rupees One Lakh  Thirty Seven Thousand Seven 

Hundred  only)

Pre-bid  EMD  being  10%  of  Reserve  price  to  be 
transferred by interested bidders in the global EMD 
Wallet  of  https://baanknet.com/ by  means  of 
NEFT/Challan.
Interested  bidder  may  deposit  pre-bid  EMD  with  M/s 
PSB Alliance before close of e-auction.

[...]

bidders, in their own interest are advised to submit the 
pre-bid  amount  well  in  advance  to  avoid  last  minute 
problem.

7 Reserve  price  of  the 
movable
secured assets:
Bank  account  in  which 
EMD
to be remitted.
Last Date and Time within
which  EMD  to  be 
remitted:

Rs. 13,77,000.00 (Rupees Thirteen  Lakhs  Seventy Seven 
Thousand only)
Account No.38401351282;
SBI SARB, Jorhat, IFSC Code: SBIN0004460.
Bidders Global EBD Wallet maintained with 
https://baanknet.com/.
(Bidder/Purchaser  to  register  in  e-auction  portal.
https://baanknet.com/eauction-psb/bidder-registration 
using his mobile no.